power granted by this Agreement or by law, a majority of such Trustees shall be empowered to 
make such decision. 

Section 6.2.- Compensation of My Trustee 

Each Trustee acting hereunder shall be entitled to annual compensation for services 
performed hereunder in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per 
year. No other compensation shall be payable to my Trustee hereunder; provided, however, that 
my Trustee shall be reimbursed for all reasonable costs, expenses, charges, and liabilities 
incurred or paid in connection with acting as Trustee or performing services hereunder,